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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) The estimated growth in Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in manufacturing side of the Information Technology Sector in the country;
and

(b) the major equipment manufacturing units expected to be established in the near future?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SHAKEEL
AHMAD)

(a): Based on the FDI inflow data available for the period April-December 2007, FDI in Computer Hardware sector is expected to decline as compared to the level of FDI in the financial year 2006-07.

(b): As per the information available,major companies that have invested or are expanding their manufacturing facilities in the country include Foxconn, Flextronics, Jabil Circuits, Sanmina, Compal, LG, Samsung, Motorola, Nokia, Dell, HP, HCL, Wipro Infotech, Lenovo, Hon Hai, Liteon, Delta Electronics etc.
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